
2017-18 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 27, 2018 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Auburn 34 26-8 2783 81.9
2. Arkansas 35 23-12 2819 80.5
3. LSU 33 18-15 2559 77.5
4. Kentucky 37 26-11 2840 76.8
5. Ole Miss 32 12-20 2426 75.8
6. Florida 34 21-13 2577 75.8
7. Texas A&M 35 22-13 2631 75.2
8. Tennessee 35 26-9 2584 73.8
9. Mississippi State 37 25-12 2716 73.4

10. Missouri 33 20-13 2399 72.7
11. Vanderbilt 32 12-20 2316 72.4
12. Alabama 36 20-16 2604 72.3
13. South Carolina 33 17-16 2313 70.1
14. Georgia 33 18-15 2247 68.1

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Tennessee 35 2301 65.7
2. Georgia 33 2202 66.7
3. Mississippi State 37 2507 67.8
4. Missouri 33 2246 68.1
5. South Carolina 33 2277 69.0
6. Florida 34 2353 69.2
7. Kentucky 37 2599 70.2
8. Texas A&M 35 2467 70.5
9. Alabama 36 2543 70.6

10. Auburn 34 2488 73.2
11. Vanderbilt 32 2368 74.0
12. LSU 33 2463 74.6
13. Arkansas 35 2647 75.6
14. Ole Miss 32 2500 78.1

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Auburn 34 81.9 73.2 +8.7
2. Tennessee 35 73.8 65.7 +8.1
3. Florida 34 75.8 69.2 +6.6
4. Kentucky 37 76.8 70.2 +6.5
5. Mississippi State 37 73.4 67.8 +5.6
6. Arkansas 35 80.5 75.6 +4.9
7. Texas A&M 35 75.2 70.5 +4.7
8. Missouri 33 72.7 68.1 +4.6
9. LSU 33 77.5 74.6 +2.9

10. Alabama 36 72.3 70.6 +1.7
11. Georgia 33 68.1 66.7 +1.4
12. South Carolina 33 70.1 69.0 +1.1
13. Vanderbilt 32 72.4 74.0 -1.6
14. Ole Miss 32 75.8 78.1 -2.3

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Auburn 34 647 836  . 7 7 4
2. Tennessee 35 541 715  . 7 5 7
3. Vanderbilt 32 477 642  . 7 4 3
4. Missouri 33 505 688  . 7 3 4
5. LSU 33 459 628  . 7 3 1
6. Ole Miss 32 493 675  . 7 3 0
7. Florida 34 483 673  . 7 1 8
8. South Carolina 33 561 801  . 7 0 0
9. Georgia 33 512 732  . 6 9 9

10. Kentucky 37 649 930  . 6 9 8
11. Mississippi State 37 460 666  . 6 9 1
12. Arkansas 35 540 793  . 6 8 1
13. Alabama 36 555 828  . 6 7 0
14. Texas A&M 35 449 679  . 6 6 1

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. LSU 33 916 1926  . 4 7 6
2. Arkansas 35 1005 2119  . 4 7 4
3. Kentucky 37 998 2115  . 4 7 2
4. Mississippi State 37 1000 2151  . 4 6 5
5. Alabama 36 910 1975  . 4 6 1
6. Texas A&M 35 976 2120  . 4 6 0
7. Missouri 33 794 1765  . 4 5 0
8. Tennessee 35 885 2012  . 4 4 0
9. Vanderbilt 32 775 1775  . 4 3 7

10. Florida 34 893 2065  . 4 3 2
11. Auburn 34 906 2102  . 4 3 1
12. Ole Miss 32 841 1999  . 4 2 1
13. Georgia 33 767 1825  . 4 2 0
14. South Carolina 33 756 1899  . 3 9 8

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Georgia 33 778 1975  . 3 9 4
2. Kentucky 37 905 2242  . 4 0 4
3. Texas A&M 35 892 2189  . 4 0 7
4. Missouri 33 795 1949  . 4 0 8
5. Tennessee 35 784 1917  . 4 0 9
6. Alabama 36 877 2108  . 4 1 6
7. Mississippi State 37 902 2160  . 4 1 8
8. South Carolina 33 749 1765  . 4 2 4
9. Auburn 34 838 1961  . 4 2 7

10. Florida 34 832 1946  . 4 2 8
11. Arkansas 35 872 2028  . 4 3 0
12. Ole Miss 32 852 1933  . 4 4 1
13. LSU 33 875 1922  . 4 5 5
14. Vanderbilt 32 841 1806  . 4 6 6

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Arkansas 35 269 679  . 3 9 6
2. Missouri 33 306 799  . 3 8 3
3. Tennessee 35 273 718  . 3 8 0
4. Florida 34 308 832  . 3 7 0
5. Kentucky 37 195 546  . 3 5 7
6. Auburn 34 324 908  . 3 5 7
7. Vanderbilt 32 289 819  . 3 5 3
8. LSU 33 268 774  . 3 4 6
9. South Carolina 33 240 708  . 3 3 9

10. Texas A&M 35 230 699  . 3 2 9
11. Alabama 36 229 703  . 3 2 6
12. Mississippi State 37 256 802  . 3 1 9
13. Ole Miss 32 251 788  . 3 1 9
14. Georgia 33 201 632  . 3 1 8

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Kentucky 37 287 955  . 3 0 1
2. Tennessee 35 222 699  . 3 1 8
3. Texas A&M 35 268 822  . 3 2 6
4. Missouri 33 231 704  . 3 2 8
5. Alabama 36 262 798  . 3 2 8
6. Mississippi State 37 274 825  . 3 3 2
7. Georgia 33 247 743  . 3 3 2
8. South Carolina 33 222 667  . 3 3 3
9. Auburn 34 273 777  . 3 5 1

10. Florida 34 229 650  . 3 5 2
11. LSU 33 277 785  . 3 5 3
12. Arkansas 35 301 844  . 3 5 7
13. Vanderbilt 32 210 562  . 3 7 4
14. Ole Miss 32 288 761  . 3 7 8



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 27, 2018 (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 35 1450 41.4
2. Georgia 33 1301 39.4
3. Kentucky 37 1428 38.6
4. Ole Miss 32 1214 37.9
5. Auburn 34 1289 37.9
6. South Carolina 33 1226 37.2
7. Missouri 33 1221 37.0
8. Mississippi State 37 1334 36.1
9. Tennessee 35 1261 36.0

10. Alabama 36 1293 35.9
11. Florida 34 1198 35.2
12. Arkansas 35 1207 34.5
13. Vanderbilt 32 1075 33.6
14. LSU 33 1098 33.3

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Missouri 33 1078 32.7
2. Vanderbilt 32 1067 33.3
3. Kentucky 37 1239 33.5
4. South Carolina 33 1123 34.0

Georgia 33 1123 34.0
6. Tennessee 35 1192 34.1
7. Mississippi State 37 1261 34.1
8. LSU 33 1129 34.2
9. Texas A&M 35 1223 34.9

10. Auburn 34 1204 35.4
11. Alabama 36 1284 35.7
12. Arkansas 35 1263 36.1
13. Florida 34 1272 37.4
14. Ole Miss 32 1230 38.4

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Texas A&M 35 1450 41.4 1223 34.9 +6.5
2. Georgia 33 1301 39.4 1123 34.0 +5.4
3. Kentucky 37 1428 38.6 1239 33.5 +5.1
4. Missouri 33 1221 37.0 1078 32.7 +4.3
5. South Carolina 33 1226 37.2 1123 34.0 +3.1
6. Auburn 34 1289 37.9 1204 35.4 +2.5
7. Mississippi State 37 1334 36.1 1261 34.1 +2.0
8. Tennessee 35 1261 36.0 1192 34.1 +2.0
9. Vanderbilt 32 1075 33.6 1067 33.3 +0.2

Alabama 36 1293 35.9 1284 35.7 +0.2
11. Ole Miss 32 1214 37.9 1230 38.4 -0.5
12. LSU 33 1098 33.3 1129 34.2 -0.9
13. Arkansas 35 1207 34.5 1263 36.1 -1.6
14. Florida 34 1198 35.2 1272 37.4 -2.2

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Texas A&M 35 209 6.0
2. Mississippi State 37 198 5.4
3. Alabama 36 192 5.3
4. Auburn 34 180 5.3
5. Florida 34 164 4.8
6. Kentucky 37 176 4.8
7. Georgia 33 156 4.7
8. Arkansas 35 163 4.7
9. Tennessee 35 156 4.5

10. Missouri 33 140 4.2
11. Ole Miss 32 131 4.1
12. Vanderbilt 32 108 3.4
13. LSU 33 110 3.3
14. South Carolina 33 105 3.2

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Tennessee 35 550 15.7
2. Texas A&M 35 538 15.4
3. Ole Miss 32 468 14.6
4. Arkansas 35 501 14.3
5. LSU 33 467 14.2
6. Auburn 34 481 14.1
7. Missouri 33 443 13.4
8. Mississippi State 37 491 13.3
9. Kentucky 37 489 13.2

10. Florida 34 445 13.1
11. South Carolina 33 423 12.8
12. Alabama 36 458 12.7
13. Vanderbilt 32 392 12.3
14. Georgia 33 402 12.2

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. LSU 33 252 7.6
2. Auburn 34 252 7.4
3. Florida 34 237 7.0
4. Mississippi State 37 243 6.6
5. Tennessee 35 222 6.3
6. Alabama 36 228 6.3
7. Ole Miss 32 200 6.3
8. Arkansas 35 218 6.2
9. Kentucky 37 208 5.6

10. South Carolina 33 180 5.5
11. Texas A&M 35 190 5.4
12. Missouri 33 170 5.2
13. Vanderbilt 32 154 4.8
14. Georgia 33 126 3.8

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Florida 34 334 9.8 470 13.8 +4.0
2. Auburn 34 410 12.1 516 15.2 +3.1
3. Arkansas 35 381 10.9 490 14.0 +3.1
4. LSU 33 382 11.6 450 13.6 +2.1
5. Tennessee 35 422 12.1 483 13.8 +1.7
6. South Carolina 33 454 13.8 489 14.8 +1.1
7. Ole Miss 32 365 11.4 397 12.4 +1.0
8. Mississippi State 37 483 13.1 498 13.5 +0.4
9. Alabama 36 513 14.3 472 13.1 -1.1

10. Kentucky 37 481 13.0 436 11.8 -1.2
11. Vanderbilt 32 379 11.8 316 9.9 -2.0
12. Texas A&M 35 476 13.6 377 10.8 -2.8
13. Missouri 33 468 14.2 366 11.1 -3.1

Georgia 33 420 12.7 318 9.6 -3.1

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Florida 34 445 13.1 334 9.8 1.3
2. Arkansas 35 501 14.3 381 10.9 1.3
3. Tennessee 35 550 15.7 422 12.1 1.3
4. Ole Miss 32 468 14.6 365 11.4 1.3
5. LSU 33 467 14.2 382 11.6 1.2
6. Auburn 34 481 14.1 410 12.1 1.2
7. Texas A&M 35 538 15.4 476 13.6 1.1
8. Vanderbilt 32 392 12.3 379 11.8 1.0
9. Kentucky 37 489 13.2 481 13.0 1.0

10. Mississippi State 37 491 13.3 483 13.1 1.0
11. Georgia 33 402 12.2 420 12.7 1.0
12. Missouri 33 443 13.4 468 14.2 0.9
13. South Carolina 33 423 12.8 454 13.8 0.9
14. Alabama 36 458 12.7 513 14.3 0.9



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 27, 2018 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. South Carolina 33 415 12.6
2. Ole Miss 32 395 12.3
3. Texas A&M 35 432 12.3
4. Georgia 33 406 12.3
5. Auburn 34 407 12.0
6. Kentucky 37 441 11.9
7. Tennessee 35 404 11.5
8. Florida 34 367 10.8
9. Mississippi State 37 398 10.8

10. Missouri 33 333 10.1
11. Arkansas 35 351 10.0
12. Alabama 36 360 10.0
13. Vanderbilt 32 312 9.8
14. LSU 33 317 9.6

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Texas A&M 35 1018 29.1
2. Georgia 33 895 27.1
3. Missouri 33 888 26.9
4. Kentucky 37 987 26.7
5. Auburn 34 882 25.9
6. Alabama 36 933 25.9
7. Ole Miss 32 819 25.6
8. Mississippi State 37 936 25.3
9. South Carolina 33 811 24.6

10. Tennessee 35 857 24.5
11. Arkansas 35 856 24.5
12. Florida 34 831 24.4
13. Vanderbilt 32 763 23.8
14. LSU 33 781 23.7

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. South Carolina 33 811 304 .727
2. Texas A&M 35 1018 384 .726
3. Vanderbilt 32 763 293 .723
4. Missouri 33 888 344 .721
5. Auburn 34 882 343 .720
6. Georgia 33 895 363 .711
7. Mississippi State 37 936 410 .695
8. Florida 34 831 367 .694
9. Ole Miss 32 819 362 .693

10. Alabama 36 933 417 .691
11. Kentucky 37 987 443 .690
12. Tennessee 35 857 387 .689
13. LSU 33 781 361 .684
14. Arkansas 35 856 397 .683

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Kentucky 37 441 796 .357
2. Georgia 33 406 760 .348
3. Texas A&M 35 432 839 .340
4. South Carolina 33 415 819 .336
5. Tennessee 35 404 805 .334
6. Auburn 34 407 861 .321
7. Mississippi State 37 398 851 .319
8. Ole Miss 32 395 868 .313
9. Missouri 33 333 734 .312

10. Alabama 36 360 867 .293
11. LSU 33 317 768 .292
12. Florida 34 367 905 .289
13. Arkansas 35 351 866 .288
14. Vanderbilt 32 312 774 .287

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 34 324 9.5
2. Missouri 33 306 9.3
3. Florida 34 308 9.1
4. Vanderbilt 32 289 9.0
5. LSU 33 268 8.1
6. Ole Miss 32 251 7.8
7. Tennessee 35 273 7.8
8. Arkansas 35 269 7.7
9. South Carolina 33 240 7.3

10. Mississippi State 37 256 6.9
11. Texas A&M 35 230 6.6
12. Alabama 36 229 6.4
13. Georgia 33 201 6.1
14. Kentucky 37 195 5.3



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 27, 2018 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Auburn 13-5  . 7 2 2 82.1 73.9 26-8  . 7 6 5 81.9 73.2
Tennessee 13-5  . 7 2 2 72.8 67.8 26-9  . 7 4 3 73.8 65.7
Florida 11-7  . 6 1 1 70.9 66.4 21-13  . 6 1 8 75.8 69.2
Kentucky 10-8  . 5 5 6 73.5 71.9 26-11  . 7 0 3 76.8 70.2
Arkansas 10-8  . 5 5 6 77.6 78.1 23-12  . 6 5 7 80.5 75.6
Missouri 10-8  . 5 5 6 69.9 69.6 20-13  . 6 0 6 72.7 68.1
Mississippi State 9-9  . 5 0 0 71.1 71.5 25-12  . 6 7 6 73.4 67.8
Texas A&M 9-9  . 5 0 0 71.3 72.8 22-13  . 6 2 9 75.2 70.5
Alabama 8-10  . 4 4 4 69.0 68.1 20-16  . 5 5 6 72.3 70.6
LSU 8-10  . 4 4 4 72.8 73.9 18-15  . 5 4 5 77.5 74.6
Georgia 7-11  . 3 8 9 65.8 67.8 18-15  . 5 4 5 68.1 66.7
South Carolina 7-11  . 3 8 9 68.3 71.8 17-16  . 5 1 5 70.1 69.0
Vanderbilt 6-12  . 3 3 3 73.2 77.4 12-20  . 3 7 5 72.4 74.0
Ole Miss 5-13  . 2 7 8 71.1 78.4 12-20  . 3 7 5 75.8 78.1

Current unbeaten streak

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 36 2604-2543 72.3-70.6 +1.7 910-1975  . 4 6 1 229-703  . 3 2 6 555-828  . 6 7 0 1293 1284 +0.2

Arkansas 35 2819-2647 80.5-75.6 +4.9 1005-2119  . 4 7 4 269-679  . 3 9 6 540-793  . 6 8 1 1207 1263 -1.6

Auburn 34 2783-2488 81.9-73.2 +8.7 906-2102  . 4 3 1 324-908  . 3 5 7 647-836  . 7 7 4 1289 1204 +2.5

Florida 34 2577-2353 75.8-69.2 +6.6 893-2065  . 4 3 2 308-832  . 3 7 0 483-673  . 7 1 8 1198 1272 -2.2

Georgia 33 2247-2202 68.1-66.7 +1.4 767-1825  . 4 2 0 201-632  . 3 1 8 512-732  . 6 9 9 1301 1123 +5.4

Kentucky 37 2840-2599 76.8-70.2 +6.5 998-2115  . 4 7 2 195-546  . 3 5 7 649-930  . 6 9 8 1428 1239 +5.1

LSU 33 2559-2463 77.5-74.6 +2.9 916-1926  . 4 7 6 268-774  . 3 4 6 459-628  . 7 3 1 1098 1129 -0.9

Mississippi State 37 2716-2507 73.4-67.8 +5.6 1000-2151  . 4 6 5 256-802  . 3 1 9 460-666  . 6 9 1 1334 1261 +2.0

Missouri 33 2399-2246 72.7-68.1 +4.6 794-1765  . 4 5 0 306-799  . 3 8 3 505-688  . 7 3 4 1221 1078 +4.3

Ole Miss 32 2426-2500 75.8-78.1 -2.3 841-1999  . 4 2 1 251-788  . 3 1 9 493-675  . 7 3 0 1214 1230 -0.5

South Carolina 33 2313-2277 70.1-69.0 +1.1 756-1899  . 3 9 8 240-708  . 3 3 9 561-801  . 7 0 0 1226 1123 +3.1

Tennessee 35 2584-2301 73.8-65.7 +8.1 885-2012  . 4 4 0 273-718  . 3 8 0 541-715  . 7 5 7 1261 1192 +2.0

Texas A&M 35 2631-2467 75.2-70.5 +4.7 976-2120  . 4 6 0 230-699  . 3 2 9 449-679  . 6 6 1 1450 1223 +6.5

Vanderbilt 32 2316-2368 72.4-74.0 -1.6 775-1775  . 4 3 7 289-819  . 3 5 3 477-642  . 7 4 3 1075 1067 +0.2

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Alabama 17-227640 13391 10-117421 11742 9-100698 11189 36-445759 12382
Arkansas 17-275084 16181 10-90294 9029 8-111124 13890 35-476502 13614
Auburn 16-131537 8221 11-133042 12095 7-51662 7380 34-316241 9301
Florida 17-165446 9732 9-120488 13388 8-107722 13465 34-393656 11578
Georgia 15-123207 8214 13-145777 11214 5-43929 8786 33-312913 9482
Kentucky 18-393743 21875 10-145150 14515 9-133282 14809 37-672175 18167
LSU 18-162533 9030 11-114120 10375 4-18952 4738 33-295605 8958
Mississippi State 21-146271 6965 12-128041 10670 4-38241 9560 37-312553 8447
Missouri 16-240976 15061 11-123494 11227 6-61637 10273 33-426107 12912
Ole Miss 18-123883 6882 11-137995 12545 3-24721 8240 32-286599 8956
South Carolina 15-189265 12618 12-105731 8811 6-29829 4972 33-324825 9843
Tennessee 15-243148 16210 12-159967 13331 8-91189 11399 35-494304 14123
Texas A&M 16-146040 9128 11-143230 13021 8-94304 11788 35-383574 10959
Vanderbilt 18-164845 9158 11-119799 10891 3-16142 5381 32-300786 9400
Totals 237-2733618 11534 154-1784549 11588 88-923432 10494 479-5441599 11360



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 27, 2018 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Yante Maten-UG Sr 33 207 29 193 636 19.3
2. Collin Sexton-UA Fr 33 196 44 196 632 19.2
3. Jaylen Barford-AR Sr 35 224 87 93 628 17.9
4. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 32 164 62 152 542 16.9
5. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 35 174 85 154 587 16.8
6. Mustapha Heron-AU So 32 172 43 139 526 16.4
7. Kassius Robertson-MO Sr 33 158 105 116 537 16.3
8. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 33 168 72 117 525 15.9
9. Bryce Brown-AU Jr 33 169 107 79 524 15.9

10. Kevin Knox-UK Fr 37 196 57 127 576 15.6
11. Jalen Hudson-UF Jr 34 179 78 92 528 15.5
12. Grant Williams-UT So 35 183 3 162 531 15.2
13. Tyler Davis-AM Jr 35 206 7 101 520 14.9
14. Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 37 187 42 118 534 14.4
15. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 37 183 23 143 532 14.4
16. Chris Silva-SC Jr 33 127 5 213 472 14.3
17. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 32 156 81 57 450 14.1
18. Admiral Schofield-UT Jr 35 177 64 68 486 13.9
19. Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 34 161 70 76 468 13.8
20. Terence Davis-UM Jr 32 157 59 67 440 13.8

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Robert Williams-AM So 30 71 206 277 9.2
2. Tyler Davis-AM Jr 35 123 190 313 8.9
3. Yante Maten-UG Sr 33 116 167 283 8.6
4. Chris Silva-SC Jr 33 108 156 264 8.0
5. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 32 61 167 228 7.1
6. Jontay Porter-MO Fr 33 50 174 224 6.8
7. Desean Murray-AU Jr 34 92 137 229 6.7
8. Aric Holman-MS Jr 37 79 170 249 6.7
9. Donta Hall-UA Jr 34 76 148 224 6.6

10. Abdul Ado-MS Fr 36 103 128 231 6.4
11. Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 34 57 161 218 6.4
12. Admiral Schofield-UT Jr 35 56 168 224 6.4
13. Daniel Gafford-AR Fr 35 77 140 217 6.2
14. Terence Davis-UM Jr 32 47 151 198 6.2
15. Derek Ogbeide-UG Jr 33 61 142 203 6.2
16. Grant Williams-UT So 35 81 130 211 6.0
17. Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 37 56 166 222 6.0
18. Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 32 50 139 189 5.9
19. Chuma Okeke-AU Fr 34 69 128 197 5.8
20. Dazon Ingram-UA So 35 33 167 200 5.7

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Tyler Davis-AM Jr 35 206 352  . 5 8 5
2. Duop Reath-LS Sr 33 167 307  . 5 4 4
3. Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 37 187 386  . 4 8 4
4. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 32 164 343  . 4 7 8
5. Grant Williams-UT So 35 183 387  . 4 7 3
6. Jaylen Barford-AR Sr 35 224 477  . 4 7 0
7. Yante Maten-UG Sr 33 207 446  . 4 6 4
8. Jalen Hudson-UF Jr 34 179 393  . 4 5 5
9. Collin Sexton-UA Fr 33 196 438  . 4 4 7

10. Admiral Schofield-UT Jr 35 177 396  . 4 4 7

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Chris Chiozza-UF Sr 34 208 6.1
2. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 33 198 6.0
3. Jared Harper-AU So 34 185 5.4
4. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 37 189 5.1
5. Lamar Peters-MS So 34 152 4.5
6. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 35 138 3.9
7. Deandre Burnett-UM Sr 31 121 3.9
8. Collin Sexton-UA Fr 33 119 3.6
9. Hassani Gravett-SC Jr 30 107 3.6

10. Jordan Bone-UT So 35 124 3.5

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 35 154 176  . 8 7 5
2. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 32 152 178  . 8 5 4
3. Desean Murray-AU Jr 34 100 119  . 8 4 0
4. Kevin Puryear-MO Jr 33 84 102  . 8 2 4
5. Jared Harper-AU So 34 166 202  . 8 2 2
6. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 37 143 175  . 8 1 7
7. Mustapha Heron-AU So 32 139 173  . 8 0 3
8. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 33 117 146  . 8 0 1
9. Deandre Burnett-UM Sr 31 133 166  . 8 0 1

10. Yante Maten-UG Sr 33 193 241  . 8 0 1

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 33 67 2.0
2. Chris Chiozza-UF Sr 34 65 1.9
3. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 37 61 1.6
4. Skylar Mays-LS So 33 52 1.6
5. Lamar Peters-MS So 34 50 1.5
6. Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 37 52 1.4
7. Herbert Jones-UA Fr 35 44 1.3
8. Admon Gilder-AM Jr 30 37 1.2
9. Saben Lee-VU Fr 32 39 1.2

10. Markel Crawford-UM Sr 32 38 1.2
Mustapha Heron-AU So 32 38 1.2

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Jaylen Barford-AR Sr 35 87 201  . 4 3 3
2. Kassius Robertson-MO Sr 33 105 243  . 4 3 2
3. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 35 85 202  . 4 2 1
4. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 32 81 194  . 4 1 8
5. Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 32 82 198  . 4 1 4
6. Frank Booker-SC Sr 33 85 208  . 4 0 9
7. Jalen Hudson-UF Jr 34 78 193  . 4 0 4
8. Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 34 70 177  . 3 9 5

Lamonte Turner-UT So 35 70 177  . 3 9 5
10. Bryce Brown-AU Jr 33 107 280  . 3 8 2

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Anfernee McLemore-AU So 27 73 2.7
2. Robert Williams-AM So 30 78 2.6
3. Daniel Gafford-AR Fr 35 76 2.2
4. Kevarrius Hayes-UF Jr 33 67 2.0
5. Donta Hall-UA Jr 34 68 2.0
6. Abdul Ado-MS Fr 36 67 1.9
7. Aric Holman-MS Jr 37 66 1.8
8. Kyle Alexander-UT Jr 34 57 1.7
9. Jontay Porter-MO Fr 33 55 1.7

10. Yante Maten-UG Sr 33 49 1.5
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Through games of Mar 27, 2018 (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Bryce Brown-AU Jr 33 107 3.2
2. Kassius Robertson-MO Sr 33 105 3.2
3. Frank Booker-SC Sr 33 85 2.6
4. Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 32 82 2.6
5. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 32 81 2.5
6. John Petty-UA Fr 36 90 2.5
7. Jaylen Barford-AR Sr 35 87 2.5
8. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 35 85 2.4
9. Jalen Hudson-UF Jr 34 78 2.3

10. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 33 72 2.2

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Chris Chiozza-UF Sr 34 208 61 3.4
2. Jordan Bone-UT So 35 124 44 2.8
3. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 32 103 40 2.6
4. Jared Harper-AU So 34 185 72 2.6
5. Anton Beard-AR Sr 35 105 45 2.3
6. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 35 138 63 2.2
7. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 33 198 96 2.1
8. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 37 189 100 1.9
9. William Jackson II-UG Jr 33 115 61 1.9

10. Deandre Burnett-UM Sr 31 121 66 1.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Yante Maten-UG Sr 33 116 3.5
2. Tyler Davis-AM Jr 35 123 3.5
3. Chris Silva-SC Jr 33 108 3.3
4. Abdul Ado-MS Fr 36 103 2.9
5. Desean Murray-AU Jr 34 92 2.7
6. Kyle Alexander-UT Jr 34 85 2.5
7. Robert Williams-AM So 30 71 2.4
8. Kevarrius Hayes-UF Jr 33 77 2.3
9. Grant Williams-UT So 35 81 2.3

10. Donta Hall-UA Jr 34 76 2.2

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Robert Williams-AM So 30 206 6.9
2. Tyler Davis-AM Jr 35 190 5.4
3. Jontay Porter-MO Fr 33 174 5.3
4. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 32 167 5.2
5. Yante Maten-UG Sr 33 167 5.1
6. Admiral Schofield-UT Jr 35 168 4.8
7. Dazon Ingram-UA So 35 167 4.8
8. Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 34 161 4.7
9. Chris Silva-SC Jr 33 156 4.7

10. Terence Davis-UM Jr 32 151 4.7

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Kassius Robertson-MO Sr 33 1187 36.0
2. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 32 1102 34.4
3. Yante Maten-UG Sr 33 1131 34.3
4. Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 32 1091 34.1
5. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 37 1248 33.7
6. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 33 1089 33.0
7. Kevin Knox-UK Fr 37 1198 32.4
8. Chris Chiozza-UF Sr 34 1088 32.0
9. Admon Gilder-AM Jr 30 959 32.0

10. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 32 1015 31.7
11. Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 37 1162 31.4
12. KeVaughn Allen-UF Jr 34 1066 31.4
13. Jaylen Barford-AR Sr 35 1094 31.3
14. Bryce Brown-AU Jr 33 1031 31.2
15. Skylar Mays-LS So 33 1026 31.1
16. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 35 1082 30.9
17. DJ Hogg-AM Jr 32 989 30.9

Markel Crawford-UM Sr 32 989 30.9
19. Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 34 1040 30.6
20. Jared Harper-AU So 34 1038 30.5



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Mar 27, 2018 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 40 Collin Sexton (Alabama) vs Minnesota (11/25/17)
39 Tremont Waters (LSU) vs Marquette (11/22/17)

Field goals made 13 Tremont Waters (LSU) vs Marquette (11/22/17)
13 Duop Reath (LSU) vs UNCW (12/10/17)
13 Duop Reath (LSU) at Vanderbilt (1/20/18)

Field goal attempts 23 Terence Davis (Ole Miss) at Kentucky (2/28/18)
22 Tremont Waters (LSU) vs Marquette (11/22/17)
22 Collin Sexton (Alabama) vs Minnesota (11/25/17)
22 Breein Tyree (Ole Miss) at Missouri (2/20/18)

Field goal percentage 1.000 (9-9) Donta Hall (Alabama) vs UCF (12/3/17)
1.000 (8-8) Daniel Gafford (Arkansas) vs Minnesota (12/9/17)

3-Pt FG made 10 John Petty (Alabama) vs Alabama A&M (11/17/17)
8 Jalen Hudson (Florida) vs Gonzaga (11/24/17)
8 John Petty (Alabama) vs Auburn (1/17/18)
8 Bryce Brown (Auburn) vs South Carolina (3/3/18)

3-Pt FG attempts 14 Bryce Brown (Auburn) vs Alabama (2/21/18)
13 John Petty (Alabama) vs Alabama A&M (11/17/17)
13 Matthew Fisher-Davis (Vanderbilt) vs Southern California (11/19/17)
13 John Petty (Alabama) vs Auburn (1/17/18)
13 Bryce Brown (Auburn) at South Carolina (2/17/18)
13 Tremont Waters (LSU) at Georgia (2/24/18)
13 Riley LaChance (Vanderbilt) vs Texas A&M (2/24/18)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (7-7) Wenyen Gabriel (Kentucky) vs Alabama (3/10/18)
1.000 (5-5) Egor Koulechov (Florida) vs Stanford (11/23/17)
1.000 (5-5) Jordan Bowden (Tennessee) at Wake Forest (12/23/17)
1.000 (5-5) Xavian Stapleton (Mississippi State) at Vanderbilt (2/14/18)

Free throws made 15 Collin Sexton (Alabama) at Arizona (12/9/17)
13 Dazon Ingram (Alabama) vs Louisiana Tech (11/29/17)
13 Bruce Stevens (Ole Miss) vs Illinois St. (12/16/17)
13 Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) vs Auburn (1/2/18)
13 Grant Williams (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (1/9/18)
13 Keith Stone (Florida) at Ole Miss (1/13/18)
13 Yante Maten (Georgia) vs Arkansas (1/23/18)
13 Collin Sexton (Alabama) at Texas A&M (3/3/18)
13 Chris Silva (South Carolina) vs Ole Miss (3/7/18)

Free throw attempts 20 Chris Silva (South Carolina) vs Ole Miss (3/7/18)
20 PJ Washington (Kentucky) vs Kansas St. (3/21/18)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (13-13) Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) vs Auburn (1/2/18)
1.000 (12-12) Jeff Roberson (Vanderbilt) vs Florida (2/17/18)
1.000 (11-11) KeVaughn Allen (Florida) vs Gonzaga (11/24/17)
1.000 (11-11) Jared Harper (Auburn) at Arkansas (2/27/18)
1.000 (10-10) Riley LaChance (Vanderbilt) vs Radford (11/28/17)
1.000 (10-10) Egor Koulechov (Florida) vs Vanderbilt (12/30/17)
1.000 (10-10) Dazon Ingram (Alabama) at LSU (1/13/18)
1.000 (10-10) Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) at South Carolina (1/20/18)
1.000 (10-10) Mustapha Heron (Auburn) vs South Carolina (3/3/18)
1.000 (9-9) E.J. Datcher (Mississippi State) vs Alabama St. (11/10/17)
1.000 (9-9) Yante Maten (Georgia) vs USC Upstate (11/14/17)
1.000 (9-9) Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) at Georgia Tech (12/3/17)
1.000 (9-9) PJ Washington (Kentucky) vs Monmouth (12/9/17)
1.000 (9-9) Collin Sexton (Alabama) vs Mercer (12/19/17)
1.000 (9-9) Duane Wilson (Texas A&M) vs Buffalo (12/21/17)
1.000 (9-9) Jared Harper (Auburn) vs Kentucky (2/14/18)
1.000 (8-8) Jeff Roberson (Vanderbilt) vs UNCA Asheville (11/17/17)
1.000 (8-8) Yante Maten (Georgia) vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/19/17)



1.000 (8-8) Skylar Mays (LSU) vs Marquette (11/22/17)
1.000 (8-8) Yante Maten (Georgia) vs San Diego St. (11/24/17)
1.000 (8-8) Jeff Roberson (Vanderbilt) vs Seton Hall (11/24/17)
1.000 (8-8) S.Gilgeous-Alexander (Kentucky) vs Harvard (12/2/17)
1.000 (8-8) Jeff Roberson (Vanderbilt) vs Middle Tenn. (12/6/17)
1.000 (8-8) Jordan Bowden (Tennessee) vs Lipscomb (12/9/17)
1.000 (8-8) Jeff Roberson (Vanderbilt) vs Houston Baptist (12/20/17)
1.000 (8-8) Daryl Macon (Arkansas) vs Tennessee (12/30/17)
1.000 (8-8) Darious Hall (Arkansas) vs Ole Miss (1/20/18)
1.000 (8-8) Kassius Robertson (Missouri) vs Kentucky (2/3/18)
1.000 (8-8) Kevin Knox (Kentucky) vs Missouri (2/24/18)
1.000 (8-8) Frank Booker (South Carolina) at Auburn (3/3/18)
1.000 (8-8) Grant Williams (Tennessee) vs Georgia (3/3/18)
1.000 (8-8) Daryl Macon (Arkansas) vs South Carolina (3/8/18)

Rebounds 17 Tyler Davis (Texas A&M) vs Savannah St. (12/13/17)
16 Robert Williams (Texas A&M) vs Prairie View (12/9/17)
16 Aaron Epps (LSU) vs Houston (12/13/17)

Assists 14 Jared Harper (Auburn) vs Vanderbilt (2/3/18)
14 Lamar Peters (Mississippi State) vs Nebraska (3/14/18)

Steals 8 Tremont Waters (LSU) vs Texas A&M (1/23/18)
6 Skylar Mays (LSU) at Georgia (2/24/18)

Blocked shots 8 Donta Hall (Alabama) vs Oklahoma (1/27/18)
8 Clevon Brown (Vanderbilt) at Ole Miss (3/3/18)

Turnovers 9 Collin Sexton (Alabama) at LSU (1/13/18)
9 Jared Harper (Auburn) at South Carolina (2/17/18)



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Mar 27, 2018 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 119 Auburn vs Winthrop (11/24/17)
116 Florida vs Gardner-Webb (11/13/17)

Margin 52 (104-52) LSU vs North Florida (12/22/17)
47 (113-66) Texas A&M vs Savannah St. (12/13/17)

Field goals made 45 Texas A&M vs Savannah St. (12/13/17)
44 Mississippi State vs North Florida (12/30/17)

Field goal attempts 90 Texas A&M vs Savannah St. (12/13/17)
80 Tennessee vs Purdue (11/22/17)
80 LSU vs North Florida (12/22/17)

Field goal percentage .681 (32-47) Missouri vs Wagner (11/13/17)
.667 (42-63) Kentucky vs Ill.-Chicago (11/26/17)

3-Pt FG made 17 Florida vs Gonzaga (11/24/17)
17 Vanderbilt vs Alcorn St. (12/22/17)
17 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)
17 Auburn vs Vanderbilt (2/3/18)

3-Pt FG attempts 39 Vanderbilt at LSU (2/20/18)
38 Texas A&M vs Savannah St. (12/13/17)

3-Pt percentage .682 (15-22) Florida vs Stanford (11/23/17)
.667 (12-18) Kentucky vs Alabama (3/10/18)

Free throws made 31 Florida vs New Hampshire (11/19/17)
31 Auburn at Arkansas (2/27/18)

Free throw attempts 45 Georgia vs LSU (2/24/18)
40 Mississippi State vs Arkansas (1/2/18)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (18-18) Alabama at LSU (1/13/18)
1.000 (16-16) Vanderbilt vs Georgia (2/7/18)
1.000 (8-8) Mississippi State vs North Georgia (12/9/17)
1.000 (5-5) Georgia at Missouri (1/10/18)

Rebounds 65 Texas A&M vs Savannah St. (12/13/17)
59 Georgia vs Bryant (11/10/17)

Assists 32 Texas A&M vs Savannah St. (12/13/17)
29 LSU vs Samford (11/16/17)

Steals 15 LSU vs North Florida (12/22/17)
15 Florida vs Incarnate Word (12/22/17)

Blocked shots 13 Mississippi State vs Florida A&M (11/18/17)
12 Alabama vs Oklahoma (1/27/18)

Turnovers 24 Georgia vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/19/17)
24 Mississippi State vs Dayton (12/3/17)
24 Alabama vs Rhode Island (12/6/17)

Fouls 32 South Carolina vs Illinois St. (11/16/17)
32 Kentucky at South Carolina (1/16/18)



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Mar 27, 2018 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 41 Florida at South Carolina (2/10/18)
45 South Carolina vs Limestone (12/27/17)
45 Tennessee at Iowa St. (1/27/18)

Field goals made 13 South Carolina vs Limestone (12/27/17)
14 Arkansas vs Vanderbilt (2/10/18)

Field goal attempts 40 South Carolina vs Tennessee (1/20/18)
41 Kentucky at Missouri (2/3/18)
41 Florida at Vanderbilt (2/17/18)

Field goal percentage .250 (14-56) Arkansas vs Vanderbilt (2/10/18)
.250 (13-52) South Carolina vs Limestone (12/27/17)

3-Pt FG made 1 Vanderbilt vs Houston Baptist (12/20/17)
1 South Carolina vs Kentucky (1/16/18)
1 Tennessee at Ole Miss (2/24/18)

3-Pt FG attempts 8 LSU vs Arkansas (2/3/18)
9 Vanderbilt vs Georgia (2/7/18)

3-Pt percentage .043 (1-23) Tennessee at Ole Miss (2/24/18)
.056 (1-18) Vanderbilt vs Houston Baptist (12/20/17)

Free throws made 0 Mississippi State vs North Georgia (12/9/17)
0 Texas A&M vs Florida (1/2/18)
0 Vanderbilt vs TCU (1/27/18)

Free throw attempts 0 Vanderbilt vs TCU (1/27/18)
1 Texas A&M vs Florida (1/2/18)

Free throw percentage .000 (0-0) Vanderbilt vs TCU (1/27/18)
.000 (0-1) Texas A&M vs Florida (1/2/18)
.000 (0-5) Mississippi State vs North Georgia (12/9/17)

Rebounds 20 Mississippi State vs Georgia (2/3/18)
21 Kentucky vs Fort Wayne (11/22/17)
21 Georgia at Cal St. Fullerton (11/23/17)
21 Vanderbilt vs Kansas St. (12/3/17)
21 Mississippi State vs North Florida (12/30/17)

Assists 1 Tennessee vs Mississippi State (3/9/18)
4 Florida vs Cincinnati (12/9/17)
4 LSU vs Sam Houston St. (12/19/17)
4 South Carolina vs Limestone (12/27/17)
4 Mississippi State vs Alabama (2/6/18)
4 Arkansas vs Vanderbilt (2/10/18)
4 Missouri vs Texas A&M (2/13/18)

Steals 0 Auburn vs UConn (12/23/17)
1 Kentucky vs Vermont (11/12/17)
1 Florida vs North Florida (11/16/17)
1 Florida vs New Hampshire (11/19/17)
1 Vanderbilt vs Radford (11/28/17)
1 Vanderbilt vs Alcorn St. (12/22/17)
1 Florida vs Vanderbilt (12/30/17)
1 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)
1 Missouri vs Georgia (1/10/18)
1 Florida at Georgia (1/30/18)
1 Georgia vs Florida (1/30/18)
1 Mississippi State vs Georgia (2/3/18)
1 Ole Miss vs Missouri (2/6/18)
1 Florida at Vanderbilt (2/17/18)
1 Mississippi State at Texas A&M (2/20/18)
1 South Carolina vs Georgia (2/21/18)
1 Tennessee vs Georgia (3/3/18)
1 Florida vs Arkansas (3/9/18)



Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 3 Vanderbilt vs Florida (2/17/18)

4 Vanderbilt at Mississippi State (1/16/18)
4 Missouri at Texas A&M (1/20/18)
4 Missouri at Ole Miss (2/6/18)
4 Georgia at Tennessee (3/3/18)

Fouls 8 Mississippi State vs North Georgia (12/9/17)
9 South Carolina at Clemson (12/19/17)
9 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)
9 Texas A&M at Missouri (2/13/18)



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2018 (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Auburn 18 13-5 1477 82.1
2. Arkansas 18 10-8 1396 77.6
3. Kentucky 18 10-8 1323 73.5
4. Vanderbilt 18 6-12 1318 73.2
5. LSU 18 8-10 1311 72.8
6. Tennessee 18 13-5 1310 72.8
7. Texas A&M 18 9-9 1283 71.3
8. Ole Miss 18 5-13 1280 71.1
9. Mississippi State 18 9-9 1279 71.1

10. Florida 18 11-7 1277 70.9
11. Missouri 18 10-8 1259 69.9
12. Alabama 18 8-10 1242 69.0
13. South Carolina 18 7-11 1230 68.3
14. Georgia 18 7-11 1185 65.8

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Florida 18 1196 66.4
2. Georgia 18 1220 67.8

Tennessee 18 1220 67.8
4. Alabama 18 1226 68.1
5. Missouri 18 1252 69.6
6. Mississippi State 18 1287 71.5
7. South Carolina 18 1293 71.8
8. Kentucky 18 1294 71.9
9. Texas A&M 18 1311 72.8

10. Auburn 18 1330 73.9
11. LSU 18 1331 73.9
12. Vanderbilt 18 1393 77.4
13. Arkansas 18 1406 78.1
14. Ole Miss 18 1411 78.4

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Auburn 18 82.1 73.9 +8.2
2. Tennessee 18 72.8 67.8 +5.0
3. Florida 18 70.9 66.4 +4.5
4. Kentucky 18 73.5 71.9 +1.6
5. Alabama 18 69.0 68.1 +0.9
6. Missouri 18 69.9 69.6 +0.4
7. Mississippi State 18 71.1 71.5 -0.4
8. Arkansas 18 77.6 78.1 -0.6
9. LSU 18 72.8 73.9 -1.1

10. Texas A&M 18 71.3 72.8 -1.6
11. Georgia 18 65.8 67.8 -1.9
12. South Carolina 18 68.3 71.8 -3.5
13. Vanderbilt 18 73.2 77.4 -4.2
14. Ole Miss 18 71.1 78.4 -7.3

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Auburn 18 366 457  . 8 0 1
2. Tennessee 18 293 382  . 7 6 7
3. Ole Miss 18 272 364  . 7 4 7
4. Vanderbilt 18 252 339  . 7 4 3
5. Missouri 18 278 374  . 7 4 3
6. South Carolina 18 333 454  . 7 3 3
7. LSU 18 239 328  . 7 2 9
8. Georgia 18 265 381  . 6 9 6
9. Mississippi State 18 219 315  . 6 9 5

10. Florida 18 228 329  . 6 9 3
11. Kentucky 18 318 461  . 6 9 0
12. Alabama 18 266 389  . 6 8 4
13. Arkansas 18 256 388  . 6 6 0
14. Texas A&M 18 220 354  . 6 2 1

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Arkansas 18 503 1071  . 4 7 0
2. Mississippi State 18 472 1047  . 4 5 1
3. Vanderbilt 18 447 993  . 4 5 0
4. LSU 18 466 1039  . 4 4 9
5. Kentucky 18 458 1023  . 4 4 8
6. Alabama 18 433 974  . 4 4 5
7. Tennessee 18 445 1001  . 4 4 5
8. Texas A&M 18 476 1072  . 4 4 4
9. Missouri 18 407 931  . 4 3 7

10. Auburn 18 467 1087  . 4 3 0
11. Florida 18 448 1053  . 4 2 5
12. Georgia 18 404 994  . 4 0 6
13. Ole Miss 18 443 1122  . 3 9 5
14. South Carolina 18 385 1030  . 3 7 4

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Georgia 18 419 1066  . 3 9 3
2. Alabama 18 415 1029  . 4 0 3
3. Missouri 18 446 1066  . 4 1 8
4. Kentucky 18 447 1064  . 4 2 0
5. Florida 18 427 1015  . 4 2 1
6. Texas A&M 18 461 1087  . 4 2 4
7. Tennessee 18 423 996  . 4 2 5
8. Arkansas 18 447 1032  . 4 3 3
9. South Carolina 18 424 962  . 4 4 1

10. Auburn 18 454 1023  . 4 4 4
11. Mississippi State 18 452 1016  . 4 4 5
12. Ole Miss 18 480 1066  . 4 5 0
13. LSU 18 475 1029  . 4 6 2
14. Vanderbilt 18 484 986  . 4 9 1

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Arkansas 18 134 336  . 3 9 9
2. Missouri 18 167 426  . 3 9 2
3. Vanderbilt 18 172 464  . 3 7 1
4. Tennessee 18 127 343  . 3 7 0
5. Auburn 18 177 480  . 3 6 9
6. Florida 18 153 421  . 3 6 3
7. South Carolina 18 127 372  . 3 4 1
8. LSU 18 140 419  . 3 3 4
9. Kentucky 18 89 270  . 3 3 0

10. Georgia 18 112 351  . 3 1 9
11. Texas A&M 18 111 363  . 3 0 6
12. Alabama 18 110 363  . 3 0 3
13. Mississippi State 18 116 387  . 3 0 0
14. Ole Miss 18 122 422  . 2 8 9

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Kentucky 18 127 449  . 2 8 3
2. Alabama 18 120 394  . 3 0 5
3. Tennessee 18 115 372  . 3 0 9
4. South Carolina 18 121 366  . 3 3 1
5. Missouri 18 127 383  . 3 3 2
6. Georgia 18 143 420  . 3 4 0
7. LSU 18 137 401  . 3 4 2
8. Mississippi State 18 128 371  . 3 4 5
9. Auburn 18 135 391  . 3 4 5

10. Texas A&M 18 141 391  . 3 6 1
11. Florida 18 124 343  . 3 6 2
12. Arkansas 18 156 431  . 3 6 2
13. Ole Miss 18 157 416  . 3 7 7
14. Vanderbilt 18 126 289  . 4 3 6



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2018 (Conference games only)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 18 698 38.8
2. Georgia 18 693 38.5
3. Kentucky 18 684 38.0
4. Ole Miss 18 679 37.7
5. South Carolina 18 645 35.8
6. Auburn 18 642 35.7
7. Alabama 18 639 35.5
8. Missouri 18 626 34.8
9. Arkansas 18 621 34.5

10. Florida 18 617 34.3
11. Tennessee 18 615 34.2
12. Mississippi State 18 609 33.8
13. LSU 18 578 32.1
14. Vanderbilt 18 575 31.9

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Vanderbilt 18 584 32.4
2. Missouri 18 605 33.6
3. Kentucky 18 611 33.9
4. Mississippi State 18 616 34.2
5. Tennessee 18 617 34.3
6. Georgia 18 628 34.9
7. South Carolina 18 635 35.3
8. Auburn 18 641 35.6
9. Texas A&M 18 648 36.0

10. Alabama 18 649 36.1
11. LSU 18 650 36.1
12. Arkansas 18 656 36.4
13. Florida 18 680 37.8
14. Ole Miss 18 701 38.9

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Kentucky 18 684 38.0 611 33.9 +4.1
2. Georgia 18 693 38.5 628 34.9 +3.6
3. Texas A&M 18 698 38.8 648 36.0 +2.8
4. Missouri 18 626 34.8 605 33.6 +1.2
5. South Carolina 18 645 35.8 635 35.3 +0.6
6. Auburn 18 642 35.7 641 35.6 +0.1
7. Tennessee 18 615 34.2 617 34.3 -0.1
8. Mississippi State 18 609 33.8 616 34.2 -0.4
9. Vanderbilt 18 575 31.9 584 32.4 -0.5

10. Alabama 18 639 35.5 649 36.1 -0.6
11. Ole Miss 18 679 37.7 701 38.9 -1.2
12. Arkansas 18 621 34.5 656 36.4 -1.9
13. Florida 18 617 34.3 680 37.8 -3.5
14. LSU 18 578 32.1 650 36.1 -4.0

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 18 97 5.4
2. Texas A&M 18 94 5.2
3. Florida 18 88 4.9
4. Georgia 18 85 4.7
5. Mississippi State 18 84 4.7
6. Auburn 18 81 4.5
7. Arkansas 18 78 4.3
8. Kentucky 18 76 4.2
9. Tennessee 18 71 3.9

10. Missouri 18 68 3.8
11. South Carolina 18 61 3.4
12. Ole Miss 18 60 3.3
13. Vanderbilt 18 59 3.3
14. LSU 18 55 3.1

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Tennessee 18 271 15.1
2. Auburn 18 251 13.9

Texas A&M 18 251 13.9
4. Arkansas 18 242 13.4
5. LSU 18 237 13.2
6. Ole Miss 18 232 12.9
7. Florida 18 225 12.5
8. Mississippi State 18 220 12.2

Alabama 18 220 12.2
10. Missouri 18 219 12.2
11. Vanderbilt 18 217 12.1
12. South Carolina 18 212 11.8
13. Georgia 18 207 11.5
14. Kentucky 18 204 11.3

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 18 138 7.7
2. LSU 18 127 7.1
3. Alabama 18 116 6.4
4. Mississippi State 18 114 6.3
5. Florida 18 111 6.2
6. Ole Miss 18 107 5.9
7. Tennessee 18 104 5.8
8. Arkansas 18 100 5.6
9. Kentucky 18 97 5.4

10. South Carolina 18 94 5.2
11. Texas A&M 18 87 4.8
12. Missouri 18 82 4.6
13. Vanderbilt 18 81 4.5
14. Georgia 18 59 3.3

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Florida 18 164 9.1 231 12.8 +3.7
2. Auburn 18 206 11.4 271 15.1 +3.6
3. LSU 18 202 11.2 238 13.2 +2.0
4. South Carolina 18 228 12.7 251 13.9 +1.3
5. Tennessee 18 202 11.2 224 12.4 +1.2
6. Ole Miss 18 194 10.8 214 11.9 +1.1
7. Arkansas 18 210 11.7 227 12.6 +0.9
8. Mississippi State 18 212 11.8 219 12.2 +0.4
9. Kentucky 18 226 12.6 204 11.3 -1.2

10. Alabama 18 254 14.1 228 12.7 -1.4
11. Texas A&M 18 228 12.7 190 10.6 -2.1
12. Vanderbilt 18 209 11.6 167 9.3 -2.3
13. Missouri 18 245 13.6 182 10.1 -3.5
14. Georgia 18 236 13.1 170 9.4 -3.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Florida 18 225 12.5 164 9.1 1.4
2. Tennessee 18 271 15.1 202 11.2 1.3
3. Auburn 18 251 13.9 206 11.4 1.2
4. Ole Miss 18 232 12.9 194 10.8 1.2
5. LSU 18 237 13.2 202 11.2 1.2
6. Arkansas 18 242 13.4 210 11.7 1.2
7. Texas A&M 18 251 13.9 228 12.7 1.1
8. Vanderbilt 18 217 12.1 209 11.6 1.0
9. Mississippi State 18 220 12.2 212 11.8 1.0

10. South Carolina 18 212 11.8 228 12.7 0.9
11. Kentucky 18 204 11.3 226 12.6 0.9
12. Missouri 18 219 12.2 245 13.6 0.9
13. Georgia 18 207 11.5 236 13.1 0.9
14. Alabama 18 220 12.2 254 14.1 0.9



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2018 (Conference games only)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Ole Miss 18 231 12.8
2. South Carolina 18 227 12.6
3. Georgia 18 220 12.2

Texas A&M 18 220 12.2
5. Kentucky 18 216 12.0
6. Auburn 18 204 11.3
7. Florida 18 184 10.2
8. Arkansas 18 183 10.2
9. Mississippi State 18 181 10.1

10. Alabama 18 177 9.8
11. Tennessee 18 175 9.7
12. Vanderbilt 18 162 9.0
13. Missouri 18 156 8.7
14. LSU 18 154 8.6

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Texas A&M 18 478 26.6
2. Georgia 18 473 26.3
3. Missouri 18 470 26.1
4. Kentucky 18 468 26.0
5. Alabama 18 462 25.7
6. Ole Miss 18 448 24.9
7. Tennessee 18 440 24.4
8. Auburn 18 438 24.3

Arkansas 18 438 24.3
10. Florida 18 433 24.1
11. Mississippi State 18 428 23.8
12. LSU 18 424 23.6
13. South Carolina 18 418 23.2
14. Vanderbilt 18 413 22.9

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Vanderbilt 18 413 151 .732
2. Missouri 18 470 189 .713
3. South Carolina 18 418 170 .711
4. Auburn 18 438 184 .704
5. Texas A&M 18 478 201 .704
6. Mississippi State 18 428 182 .702
7. Kentucky 18 468 201 .700
8. Georgia 18 473 204 .699
9. Tennessee 18 440 194 .694

10. LSU 18 424 191 .689
11. Ole Miss 18 448 203 .688
12. Alabama 18 462 210 .688
13. Florida 18 433 203 .681
14. Arkansas 18 438 207 .679

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Kentucky 18 216 410 .345
2. Georgia 18 220 424 .342
3. Texas A&M 18 220 447 .330
4. South Carolina 18 227 465 .328
5. Ole Miss 18 231 498 .317
6. Auburn 18 204 457 .309
7. Mississippi State 18 181 434 .294
8. Tennessee 18 175 423 .293
9. Arkansas 18 183 449 .290

10. Alabama 18 177 439 .287
11. Florida 18 184 477 .278
12. Missouri 18 156 416 .273
13. Vanderbilt 18 162 433 .272
14. LSU 18 154 459 .251

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 18 177 9.8
2. Vanderbilt 18 172 9.6
3. Missouri 18 167 9.3
4. Florida 18 153 8.5
5. LSU 18 140 7.8
6. Arkansas 18 134 7.4
7. South Carolina 18 127 7.1

Tennessee 18 127 7.1
9. Ole Miss 18 122 6.8

10. Mississippi State 18 116 6.4
11. Georgia 18 112 6.2
12. Texas A&M 18 111 6.2
13. Alabama 18 110 6.1
14. Kentucky 18 89 4.9



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2018 (Conference games only)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Auburn 13-5  . 7 2 2 82.1 73.9 13-5  . 7 2 2 82.1 73.9
Tennessee 13-5  . 7 2 2 72.8 67.8 13-5  . 7 2 2 72.8 67.8
Florida 11-7  . 6 1 1 70.9 66.4 11-7  . 6 1 1 70.9 66.4
Arkansas 10-8  . 5 5 6 77.6 78.1 10-8  . 5 5 6 77.6 78.1
Kentucky 10-8  . 5 5 6 73.5 71.9 10-8  . 5 5 6 73.5 71.9
Missouri 10-8  . 5 5 6 69.9 69.6 10-8  . 5 5 6 69.9 69.6
Texas A&M 9-9  . 5 0 0 71.3 72.8 9-9  . 5 0 0 71.3 72.8
Mississippi State 9-9  . 5 0 0 71.1 71.5 9-9  . 5 0 0 71.1 71.5
LSU 8-10  . 4 4 4 72.8 73.9 8-10  . 4 4 4 72.8 73.9
Alabama 8-10  . 4 4 4 69.0 68.1 8-10  . 4 4 4 69.0 68.1
South Carolina 7-11  . 3 8 9 68.3 71.8 7-11  . 3 8 9 68.3 71.8
Georgia 7-11  . 3 8 9 65.8 67.8 7-11  . 3 8 9 65.8 67.8
Vanderbilt 6-12  . 3 3 3 73.2 77.4 6-12  . 3 3 3 73.2 77.4
Ole Miss 5-13  . 2 7 8 71.1 78.4 5-13  . 2 7 8 71.1 78.4

Current unbeaten streak
Tennessee -- 4
Texas A&M -- 3
Florida -- 3
Missouri -- 2
Vanderbilt -- 1
LSU -- 1
Auburn -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 18 1242-1226 69.0-68.1 +0.9 433-974  . 4 4 5 110-363  . 3 0 3 266-389  . 6 8 4 639 649 -0.6

Arkansas 18 1396-1406 77.6-78.1 -0.6 503-1071  . 4 7 0 134-336  . 3 9 9 256-388  . 6 6 0 621 656 -1.9

Auburn 18 1477-1330 82.1-73.9 +8.2 467-1087  . 4 3 0 177-480  . 3 6 9 366-457  . 8 0 1 642 641 +0.1

Florida 18 1277-1196 70.9-66.4 +4.5 448-1053  . 4 2 5 153-421  . 3 6 3 228-329  . 6 9 3 617 680 -3.5

Georgia 18 1185-1220 65.8-67.8 -1.9 404-994  . 4 0 6 112-351  . 3 1 9 265-381  . 6 9 6 693 628 +3.6

Kentucky 18 1323-1294 73.5-71.9 +1.6 458-1023  . 4 4 8 89-270  . 3 3 0 318-461  . 6 9 0 684 611 +4.1

LSU 18 1311-1331 72.8-73.9 -1.1 466-1039  . 4 4 9 140-419  . 3 3 4 239-328  . 7 2 9 578 650 -4.0

Mississippi State 18 1279-1287 71.1-71.5 -0.4 472-1047  . 4 5 1 116-387  . 3 0 0 219-315  . 6 9 5 609 616 -0.4

Missouri 18 1259-1252 69.9-69.6 +0.4 407-931  . 4 3 7 167-426  . 3 9 2 278-374  . 7 4 3 626 605 +1.2

Ole Miss 18 1280-1411 71.1-78.4 -7.3 443-1122  . 3 9 5 122-422  . 2 8 9 272-364  . 7 4 7 679 701 -1.2

South Carolina 18 1230-1293 68.3-71.8 -3.5 385-1030  . 3 7 4 127-372  . 3 4 1 333-454  . 7 3 3 645 635 +0.6

Tennessee 18 1310-1220 72.8-67.8 +5.0 445-1001  . 4 4 5 127-343  . 3 7 0 293-382  . 7 6 7 615 617 -0.1

Texas A&M 18 1283-1311 71.3-72.8 -1.6 476-1072  . 4 4 4 111-363  . 3 0 6 220-354  . 6 2 1 698 648 +2.8

Vanderbilt 18 1318-1393 73.2-77.4 -4.2 447-993  . 4 5 0 172-464  . 3 7 1 252-339  . 7 4 3 575 584 -0.5

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Alabama 9-121698 13522 9-102777 11420 0-0 0 18-224475 12471
Arkansas 9-154174 17130 9-86108 9568 0-0 0 18-240282 13349
Auburn 9-80428 8936 9-113439 12604 0-0 0 18-193867 10770
Florida 9-91906 10212 9-120488 13388 0-0 0 18-212394 11800
Georgia 9-79496 8833 9-100051 11117 0-0 0 18-179547 9975
Kentucky 9-203349 22594 9-129315 14368 0-0 0 18-332664 18481
LSU 9-86385 9598 9-99124 11014 0-0 0 18-185509 10306
Mississippi State 9-68151 7572 9-106949 11883 0-0 0 18-175100 9728
Missouri 9-120488 13388 9-106308 11812 0-0 0 18-226796 12600
Ole Miss 9-63935 7104 9-118276 13142 0-0 0 18-182211 10123
South Carolina 9-118911 13212 9-92965 10329 0-0 0 18-211876 11771
Tennessee 9-153292 17032 9-127707 14190 0-0 0 18-280999 15611
Texas A&M 9-97548 10839 9-121583 13509 0-0 0 18-219131 12174
Vanderbilt 9-89065 9896 9-103736 11526 0-0 0 18-192801 10711
Totals 126-1528826 12134 126-1528826 12134 0-0 0 252-3057652 12134



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2018 (Conference games only)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Yante Maten-UG Sr 18 111 14 109 345 19.2
2. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 18 105 37 86 333 18.5
3. Jaylen Barford-AR Sr 18 117 48 44 326 18.1
4. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 18 98 46 83 325 18.1
5. Kassius Robertson-MO Sr 18 92 60 71 315 17.5
6. Mustapha Heron-AU So 17 96 26 73 291 17.1
7. Bryce Brown-AU Jr 17 90 61 45 286 16.8
8. Collin Sexton-UA Fr 16 83 16 86 268 16.8
9. Grant Williams-UT So 18 94 0 102 290 16.1

10. Jared Harper-AU So 18 64 29 116 273 15.2
11. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 18 95 10 72 272 15.1

Tyler Davis-AM Jr 18 103 5 61 272 15.1
13. Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 18 96 25 54 271 15.1

Kevin Knox-UK Fr 18 88 27 68 271 15.1
15. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 18 93 48 35 269 14.9
16. Chris Silva-SC Jr 18 74 1 118 267 14.8
17. Admiral Schofield-UT Jr 18 99 30 37 265 14.7
18. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 18 83 35 63 264 14.7
19. Jalen Hudson-UF Jr 18 84 35 45 248 13.8
20. Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 18 78 52 36 244 13.6

Frank Booker-SC Sr 18 69 43 63 244 13.6

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Tyler Davis-AM Jr 18 68 93 161 8.9
2. Yante Maten-UG Sr 18 61 97 158 8.8
3. Robert Williams-AM So 17 43 101 144 8.5
4. Chris Silva-SC Jr 18 66 75 141 7.8
5. Jontay Porter-MO Fr 18 28 94 122 6.8
6. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 18 30 91 121 6.7
7. Admiral Schofield-UT Jr 18 33 87 120 6.7
8. Donta Hall-UA Jr 17 39 72 111 6.5
9. Desean Murray-AU Jr 18 46 69 115 6.4

10. Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 18 25 89 114 6.3
11. Terence Davis-UM Jr 18 28 85 113 6.3
12. Derek Ogbeide-UG Jr 18 38 74 112 6.2

Abdul Ado-MS Fr 18 54 58 112 6.2
Daniel Gafford-AR Fr 18 46 66 112 6.2

15. Aric Holman-MS Jr 18 24 82 106 5.9
16. Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 18 23 82 105 5.8

Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 18 33 72 105 5.8
18. Braxton Key-UA So 18 26 76 102 5.7

Duop Reath-LS Sr 18 39 63 102 5.7
20. PJ Washington-UK Fr 18 32 66 98 5.4

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Robert Williams-AM So 17 89 140  . 6 3 6
2. Daniel Gafford-AR Fr 18 92 156  . 5 9 0
3. Tyler Davis-AM Jr 18 103 181  . 5 6 9
4. Duop Reath-LS Sr 18 94 186  . 5 0 5
5. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 18 105 216  . 4 8 6
6. Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 18 96 203  . 4 7 3
7. Admiral Schofield-UT Jr 18 99 211  . 4 6 9
8. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 18 98 210  . 4 6 7
9. Grant Williams-UT So 18 94 203  . 4 6 3

10. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 18 95 206  . 4 6 1

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Chris Chiozza-UF Sr 18 113 6.3
2. Jared Harper-AU So 18 106 5.9
3. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 18 100 5.6
4. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 18 96 5.3
5. Lamar Peters-MS So 18 76 4.2
6. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 18 73 4.1
7. Collin Sexton-UA Fr 16 61 3.8
8. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 18 66 3.7

Jordan Bone-UT So 18 66 3.7
10. William Jackson II-UG Jr 18 64 3.6

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Lamonte Turner-UT So 18 47 50  . 9 4 0
2. Desean Murray-AU Jr 18 66 76  . 8 6 8
3. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 18 83 96  . 8 6 5
4. Jared Harper-AU So 18 116 137  . 8 4 7
5. Kevin Puryear-MO Jr 18 46 55  . 8 3 6
6. Mustapha Heron-AU So 17 73 88  . 8 3 0
7. Kassius Robertson-MO Sr 18 71 87  . 8 1 6
8. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 18 72 89  . 8 0 9
9. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 18 63 78  . 8 0 8

Frank Booker-SC Sr 18 63 78  . 8 0 8

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Chris Chiozza-UF Sr 18 32 1.8
2. Skylar Mays-LS So 18 30 1.7

Lamar Peters-MS So 18 30 1.7
4. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 18 29 1.6
5. Jared Harper-AU So 18 26 1.4
6. Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 18 25 1.4
7. Jordan Bowden-UT So 18 24 1.3

Admon Gilder-AM Jr 15 20 1.3
9. Markel Crawford-UM Sr 18 23 1.3

10. Saben Lee-VU Fr 18 22 1.2
S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 18 22 1.2

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Lamonte Turner-UT So 18 38 84  . 4 5 2
2. Kassius Robertson-MO Sr 18 60 135  . 4 4 4

Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 18 52 117  . 4 4 4
4. Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 18 38 87  . 4 3 7
5. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 18 46 107  . 4 3 0
6. Bryce Brown-AU Jr 17 61 143  . 4 2 7
7. Jaylen Barford-AR Sr 18 48 113  . 4 2 5
8. Frank Booker-SC Sr 18 43 106  . 4 0 6
9. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 18 48 121  . 3 9 7

10. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 18 37 96  . 3 8 5

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Daniel Gafford-AR Fr 18 44 2.4
2. Robert Williams-AM So 17 39 2.3
3. Anfernee McLemore-AU So 14 29 2.1
4. Kevarrius Hayes-UF Jr 18 35 1.9
5. Abdul Ado-MS Fr 18 31 1.7
6. Aric Holman-MS Jr 18 30 1.7
7. Donta Hall-UA Jr 17 28 1.6
8. Clevon Brown-VU So 18 29 1.6

Yante Maten-UG Sr 18 29 1.6
10. Kyle Alexander-UT Jr 18 27 1.5



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2018 (Conference games only)

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Bryce Brown-AU Jr 17 61 3.6
2. Kassius Robertson-MO Sr 18 60 3.3
3. Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 18 52 2.9
4. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 18 48 2.7

Jaylen Barford-AR Sr 18 48 2.7
6. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 18 46 2.6
7. Frank Booker-SC Sr 18 43 2.4
8. John Petty-UA Fr 18 39 2.2
9. Lamonte Turner-UT So 18 38 2.1

Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 18 38 2.1

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Chris Chiozza-UF Sr 18 113 31 3.6
2. Jordan Bone-UT So 18 66 19 3.5
3. Skylar Mays-LS So 18 55 19 2.9
4. Jared Harper-AU So 18 106 42 2.5
5. Riley LaChance-VU Sr 18 66 30 2.2
6. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 18 100 47 2.1
7. William Jackson II-UG Jr 18 64 31 2.1
8. Jordan Geist-MO Jr 18 60 31 1.9
9. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 18 73 38 1.9

10. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 18 96 53 1.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Tyler Davis-AM Jr 18 68 3.8
2. Chris Silva-SC Jr 18 66 3.7
3. Yante Maten-UG Sr 18 61 3.4
4. Abdul Ado-MS Fr 18 54 3.0
5. Kevarrius Hayes-UF Jr 18 47 2.6
6. Daniel Gafford-AR Fr 18 46 2.6

Desean Murray-AU Jr 18 46 2.6
8. Robert Williams-AM So 17 43 2.5
9. Donta Hall-UA Jr 17 39 2.3

10. Duop Reath-LS Sr 18 39 2.2

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Robert Williams-AM So 17 101 5.9
2. Yante Maten-UG Sr 18 97 5.4
3. Jontay Porter-MO Fr 18 94 5.2
4. Tyler Davis-AM Jr 18 93 5.2
5. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 18 91 5.1
6. Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 18 89 4.9
7. Admiral Schofield-UT Jr 18 87 4.8
8. Terence Davis-UM Jr 18 85 4.7
9. Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 18 82 4.6

Aric Holman-MS Jr 18 82 4.6

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Kassius Robertson-MO Sr 18 688 38.2
2. S.Gilgeous-Alexander-UK Fr 18 650 36.1
3. Jeff Roberson-VU Sr 18 646 35.9
4. Jordan Barnett-MO Sr 18 643 35.7
5. Yante Maten-UG Sr 18 642 35.7
6. Tremont Waters-LS Fr 18 610 33.9
7. Chris Chiozza-UF Sr 18 592 32.9
8. Q Weatherspoon-MS Jr 18 590 32.8
9. Jaylen Barford-AR Sr 18 588 32.7

10. Jared Harper-AU So 18 587 32.6
Riley LaChance-VU Sr 18 587 32.6

12. Admon Gilder-AM Jr 15 485 32.3
13. Skylar Mays-LS So 18 579 32.2
14. Daryl Macon-AR Sr 18 574 31.9
15. Kevin Knox-UK Fr 18 566 31.4
16. Markel Crawford-UM Sr 18 565 31.4
17. KeVaughn Allen-UF Jr 18 563 31.3
18. DJ Hogg-AM Jr 16 498 31.1
19. Bryce Brown-AU Jr 17 529 31.1
20. Egor Koulechov-UF Sr 18 560 31.1



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Mar 05, 2018 (Conference games only)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 37 Grant Williams (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (1/9/18)
33 Daryl Macon (Arkansas) vs Tennessee (12/30/17)

Field goals made 13 Duop Reath (LSU) at Vanderbilt (1/20/18)
12 Grant Williams (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (1/9/18)
12 S.Gilgeous-Alexander (Kentucky) vs Vanderbilt (1/30/18)

Field goal attempts 23 Terence Davis (Ole Miss) at Kentucky (2/28/18)
22 Breein Tyree (Ole Miss) at Missouri (2/20/18)

Field goal percentage .900 (9-10) Jontay Porter (Missouri) at Vanderbilt (2/27/18)
.889 (8-9) Robert Williams (Texas A&M) vs Ole Miss (1/16/18)
.889 (8-9) Robert Williams (Texas A&M) at Auburn (2/7/18)

3-Pt FG made 8 John Petty (Alabama) vs Auburn (1/17/18)
8 Bryce Brown (Auburn) vs South Carolina (3/3/18)

3-Pt FG attempts 14 Bryce Brown (Auburn) vs Alabama (2/21/18)
13 John Petty (Alabama) vs Auburn (1/17/18)
13 Bryce Brown (Auburn) at South Carolina (2/17/18)
13 Tremont Waters (LSU) at Georgia (2/24/18)
13 Riley LaChance (Vanderbilt) vs Texas A&M (2/24/18)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (5-5) Xavian Stapleton (Mississippi State) at Vanderbilt (2/14/18)
.857 (6-7) KeVaughn Allen (Florida) vs Arkansas (1/17/18)
.857 (6-7) Frank Booker (South Carolina) vs LSU (2/28/18)

Free throws made 13 Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) vs Auburn (1/2/18)
13 Grant Williams (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (1/9/18)
13 Keith Stone (Florida) at Ole Miss (1/13/18)
13 Yante Maten (Georgia) vs Arkansas (1/23/18)
13 Collin Sexton (Alabama) at Texas A&M (3/3/18)

Free throw attempts 18 Keith Stone (Florida) at Ole Miss (1/13/18)
17 Tyler Davis (Texas A&M) at Arkansas (2/17/18)
17 Collin Sexton (Alabama) at Texas A&M (3/3/18)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (13-13) Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) vs Auburn (1/2/18)
1.000 (12-12) Jeff Roberson (Vanderbilt) vs Florida (2/17/18)
1.000 (11-11) Jared Harper (Auburn) at Arkansas (2/27/18)
1.000 (10-10) Egor Koulechov (Florida) vs Vanderbilt (12/30/17)
1.000 (10-10) Dazon Ingram (Alabama) at LSU (1/13/18)
1.000 (10-10) Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) at South Carolina (1/20/18)
1.000 (10-10) Mustapha Heron (Auburn) vs South Carolina (3/3/18)
1.000 (9-9) Jared Harper (Auburn) vs Kentucky (2/14/18)
1.000 (8-8) Daryl Macon (Arkansas) vs Tennessee (12/30/17)
1.000 (8-8) Darious Hall (Arkansas) vs Ole Miss (1/20/18)
1.000 (8-8) Kassius Robertson (Missouri) vs Kentucky (2/3/18)
1.000 (8-8) Kevin Knox (Kentucky) vs Missouri (2/24/18)
1.000 (8-8) Frank Booker (South Carolina) at Auburn (3/3/18)
1.000 (8-8) Grant Williams (Tennessee) vs Georgia (3/3/18)

Rebounds 15 Robert Williams (Texas A&M) at LSU (1/23/18)
15 Yante Maten (Georgia) vs Arkansas (1/23/18)
15 Jarred Vanderbilt (Kentucky) vs Missouri (2/24/18)

Assists 14 Jared Harper (Auburn) vs Vanderbilt (2/3/18)
12 Chris Chiozza (Florida) vs Auburn (2/24/18)

Steals 8 Tremont Waters (LSU) vs Texas A&M (1/23/18)
6 Skylar Mays (LSU) at Georgia (2/24/18)

Blocked shots 8 Clevon Brown (Vanderbilt) at Ole Miss (3/3/18)
7 Daniel Gafford (Arkansas) vs Vanderbilt (2/10/18)
7 Daniel Gafford (Arkansas) vs Auburn (2/27/18)

Turnovers 9 Collin Sexton (Alabama) at LSU (1/13/18)
9 Jared Harper (Auburn) at South Carolina (2/17/18)



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Mar 05, 2018 (Conference games only)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 97 Arkansas vs Ole Miss (1/20/18)
96 Kentucky vs Ole Miss (2/28/18)

Margin 33 (94-61) Tennessee vs Ole Miss (2/3/18)
28 (78-50) Alabama vs Tennessee (2/10/18)

Field goals made 35 Arkansas vs Texas A&M (2/17/18)
33 Arkansas vs Tennessee (12/30/17)
33 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)
33 Auburn vs LSU (1/27/18)
33 Tennessee vs LSU (1/31/18)
33 Arkansas at LSU (2/3/18)
33 Tennessee vs Ole Miss (2/3/18)
33 Texas A&M at Auburn (2/7/18)
33 Ole Miss at Missouri (2/20/18)

Field goal attempts 78 Ole Miss at Missouri (2/20/18)
74 Auburn at Tennessee (1/2/18)
74 Ole Miss at Kentucky (2/28/18)

Field goal percentage .625 (30-48) LSU vs Vanderbilt (2/20/18)
.588 (30-51) Alabama vs South Carolina (1/9/18)
.588 (30-51) Texas A&M at Vanderbilt (2/24/18)

3-Pt FG made 17 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)
17 Auburn vs Vanderbilt (2/3/18)

3-Pt FG attempts 39 Vanderbilt at LSU (2/20/18)
34 Auburn vs Alabama (2/21/18)

3-Pt percentage .654 (17-26) Auburn vs Vanderbilt (2/3/18)
.625 (10-16) Kentucky vs Missouri (2/24/18)

Free throws made 31 Auburn at Arkansas (2/27/18)
30 Tennessee vs Auburn (1/2/18)
30 Auburn at South Carolina (2/17/18)

Free throw attempts 45 Georgia vs LSU (2/24/18)
40 Mississippi State vs Arkansas (1/2/18)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (18-18) Alabama at LSU (1/13/18)
1.000 (16-16) Vanderbilt vs Georgia (2/7/18)
1.000 (5-5) Georgia at Missouri (1/10/18)

Rebounds 50 Texas A&M at LSU (1/23/18)
49 Georgia vs Alabama (1/6/18)
49 Kentucky vs Florida (1/20/18)
49 Arkansas at Ole Miss (2/13/18)
49 Georgia vs LSU (2/24/18)

Assists 27 Tennessee vs Ole Miss (2/3/18)
25 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)

Steals 14 Auburn vs Georgia (1/20/18)
14 Auburn vs Alabama (2/21/18)

Blocked shots 11 Texas A&M vs South Carolina (2/3/18)
10 Florida vs Vanderbilt (12/30/17)
10 Florida at South Carolina (2/10/18)

Turnovers 21 Missouri vs Ole Miss (2/20/18)
21 South Carolina at Mississippi State (2/24/18)

Fouls 32 Kentucky at South Carolina (1/16/18)
31 Vanderbilt at South Carolina (1/6/18)
31 LSU at Georgia (2/24/18)



2017-18 Southeastern Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Mar 05, 2018 (Conference games only)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 41 Florida at South Carolina (2/10/18)
46 Georgia vs Alabama (1/6/18)

Field goals made 14 Arkansas vs Vanderbilt (2/10/18)
15 Texas A&M vs Missouri (1/20/18)
15 Florida at South Carolina (2/10/18)

Field goal attempts 40 South Carolina vs Tennessee (1/20/18)
41 Kentucky at Missouri (2/3/18)
41 Florida at Vanderbilt (2/17/18)

Field goal percentage .250 (14-56) Arkansas vs Vanderbilt (2/10/18)
.271 (16-59) Georgia vs South Carolina (1/13/18)

3-Pt FG made 1 South Carolina vs Kentucky (1/16/18)
1 Tennessee at Ole Miss (2/24/18)

3-Pt FG attempts 8 LSU vs Arkansas (2/3/18)
9 Vanderbilt vs Georgia (2/7/18)

3-Pt percentage .043 (1-23) Tennessee at Ole Miss (2/24/18)
.091 (1-11) South Carolina vs Kentucky (1/16/18)

Free throws made 0 Texas A&M vs Florida (1/2/18)
4 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)
4 Georgia vs Ole Miss (1/3/18)
4 Mississippi State vs Missouri (1/27/18)

Free throw attempts 1 Texas A&M vs Florida (1/2/18)
5 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)
5 Missouri vs Georgia (1/10/18)

Free throw percentage .000 (0-1) Texas A&M vs Florida (1/2/18)
.400 (6-15) Florida vs Arkansas (1/17/18)

Rebounds 20 Mississippi State vs Georgia (2/3/18)
22 Texas A&M at Auburn (2/7/18)

Assists 4 Mississippi State vs Alabama (2/6/18)
4 Arkansas vs Vanderbilt (2/10/18)
4 Missouri vs Texas A&M (2/13/18)

Steals 1 Florida vs Vanderbilt (12/30/17)
1 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)
1 Missouri vs Georgia (1/10/18)
1 Georgia vs Florida (1/30/18)
1 Florida at Georgia (1/30/18)
1 Mississippi State vs Georgia (2/3/18)
1 Ole Miss vs Missouri (2/6/18)
1 Florida at Vanderbilt (2/17/18)
1 Mississippi State at Texas A&M (2/20/18)
1 South Carolina vs Georgia (2/21/18)
1 Tennessee vs Georgia (3/3/18)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 3 Vanderbilt vs Florida (2/17/18)

4 Vanderbilt at Mississippi State (1/16/18)
4 Missouri at Texas A&M (1/20/18)
4 Missouri at Ole Miss (2/6/18)
4 Georgia at Tennessee (3/3/18)

Fouls 9 Florida at Texas A&M (1/2/18)
9 Texas A&M at Missouri (2/13/18)


